granting to cities, villages and towns authori ty to lease
or erect armories for the use of companies of the national
guard, and to receive grants or donations ihcrefor,

lie it enacted bv the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section one hundred and ten ( T 10)
of chapter one hundred and eighteen (118), General Laws
of eighteen hundred and ninety-seven (1897) known as
the Military Code, as amended by section six (6) of chap-
ter two hundred and thirty-one (231), General Laws
Eighteen Hundred and Ninety-nine (1899), he and the
same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"Sec. no. Armories—Every officer whose command
occupies, assembles or dtills in any armory, drill hall or
building provided according to law for such purpose, shall,